Player Safety Coaches 2025

School First Name Last Name Email Address Date

Aloha HS Tylor Mcvey tylor@prp247.com 3/7/2025
Aloha HS James Mitcham james_mitcham@beaverton.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Alsea HS Robert Webb robert_webb2@yahoo.com 7/12/2025
Alsea HS Laric Cook lariccook41@gmail.com 7/12/2025
Ashland HS Greg White gwhite@reinholdtins.com 7/12/2025
Astoria HS Howard Rub hrub@astoriak12.org 8/16/2025
Barlow HS Steven Andreen stevenandreen@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Beaverton HS James Testa jamesjtesta@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Blanchet Catholic Justin Hubbard justinhubbard@blanchetcatholicschool.com 8/16/2025
Brookings Harbor HS Tim Devereaux tdevereauxl@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Brookings-Harbor HS Rusty White rwhite5084@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Brookings-Harbor HS Shaun Bavaro shaunb@brookings.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Cascade HS Grant Hedrick ghedrick@cascade.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Cascade HS Shane Hedrick shedrick@cascade.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Centennial HS Tim Price timothy_price@csd28j.org 8/16/2025
Central HS Ben Finnegan benfinneganll@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Central HS Jeff Centoni jcentoni@central.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Central Linn HS Mike Day mike.day@centrallinn.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Central Linn HS lesse Lee Jesse.lee@centrallinn.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Chemawa Indian School |Steve Crane steven.crane@bie.edu 8/16/2025
Churchill HS Daily Hummelt dhummelt@gmail.com 7/12/2025
Clackamas HS Anthony Marin anthony.marin1319@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Clatskanie HS Seth Makinson smakinson5@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Cleveland HS Alan Hopper alhopper@pps.net 5/17/2025
Cleveland HS Alan Hopper alhopper@pps.net 5/17/2025
Condon HS Brian Schaudt schaudtb@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Corbett HS Khmeron Muongvang kmuongvang@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Corbett HS Jacob Phillips jacob.e.phillips@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Corvallis HS Dwight Roberson Il dwight.roberson@corvallis.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Cottage Grove HS Daniel Bowman danbowman1218@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Cottage Grove HS Nevin Beckes beckesng@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Cottage Grove HS Banyan Beckes emperorbanyan@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Country Christian Micah Reafsnyder m_reafsnyder@yahoo.com 8/16/2025
Country Christian Caleb Simmons Caleb.b.simmons@outlook.com 8/16/2025
Crane HS Matthew Hawley mhawley@craneedu.org 6/7/2025
Crane Union HS Luke Hall lukethall80@gmail.com 6/7/2025
Crater HS Seth Womack womack.seth@googlemail.com 3/7/2025
Creswell HS Barnaby Bielskis bbielskis@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Crosspoint Jim Johnston jjohn97603 @aol.com 8/16/2025
Crow HS Nick Nevins pdk69r@hotmail.COM 7/12/2025
CS Lewis Academy Jesse Freitas jesse.freitas@cslewisacademy.com 8/16/2025
Dallas HS Tracy Jackson tracy.jackson1957 @gmail.com 3/7/2025
Dallas HS Andy Jackson andy.jackson@dsd2.org 3/7/2025
David Douglas HS Ivan Faulhaber vanskifaulhaber@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Days Creek Charter David Hunt david.hunt@dayscreek.k12.or.us 7/12/2025
Dayton HS McShane McShane tr.mcshane@dayton.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Dayton HS Jacob Karnes coachkarnes84@gmail.com 3/7/2025
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Douglas HS Nick Garcia garcia22nick@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Dufur Jack Henderson jhender@dufur.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Echo HS Thomas VanNice thomas.vannice@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Echo HS Justin Morris farmman2250@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Echo HS Kyle Snhow snowfarms04@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Elgin HS Kirt McClure kirt. mcclure@elginsd.org 8/16/2025
Elkton HS Jeremy Lockhart historybuffrunner@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Elmira HS Tracy Highburger highburger50@msn.com 5/17/2025
Falls City HS Dean Munkers dean.munkers@fallscityschools.org 3/7/2025
Glencoe HS lan Reynoso reynosoi@hsd.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Glendale High School Jack Marvin jmarvin@glendale.k12.or.us 7/12/2025
Grant HS John Beck jbeck@pps.net 8/16/2025
Grant Union HS Mitchel Wilson wilsonweld15@gmail.com 6/7/2025
Griswold HS Jon Matye jematye@yahoo.com 6/7/2025
Harrisburg HS Peter Machacek maximusunlimited180@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Harrisburg HS Josiah Ohare josiah.ohare3@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Harrisburg HS Jelden Jelden hljelden@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Heppner HS Robert Wilson robert.wilson@morrowsd.org 8/16/2025
Hermiston HS David Faaeteete david.faaeteete@hermistonsd.org 3/7/2025
Hillsboro HS Jason Jacobsmuhler jason@barnesscontrols.com 5/17/2025
Hood River Valley HS Caleb Sperry calebsperry@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Ida B Wells HS Keith Bennett coachkeithbennett@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Ida B Wells HS Gary Holliday gaholliday1995@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Ida B Wells HS Robert Scharf rscharf@pps.net 3/7/2025
lone/Arlington ) Rosenberg jj.rosenberg@ionesd.org 6/7/2025
lone/Arlington JJ Rosenberg rosenbh@eou.edu 6/7/2025
Irrigon HS Jason Duten jason.dunten@morrowsd.org 6/7/2025
Irrigon HS Fernando Sanchez fernsanchez25@yahoo.com 6/7/2025
Jefferson HS Matthew Hardie Matthewhardie14@gmail.com 7/12/2025
Jefferson HS Tony Van Zant astoud4@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Joseph Charter School Zack Grover zgrover34@gmail.com 6/7/2025
La Grande HS Anton Evans anton.evans@Iagrandesd.org 8/16/2025
Lincoln HS Christian Needham christianneedham105@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Lincoln HS Cody Schnaufer cschnaufer@pps.net 8/16/2025
Lowell HS Raymond Yarbrough footballray@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Lowell HS Daniel Ray 01drmO01@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Mapleton HS Jacke Devereaux jdevereaux@mapleton.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Mapleton HS Justus Thurman justusthurman@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Marshfield HS Codi Berggreen cjberggreen@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Marshfield HS James Johnson jamesj@coos-bay.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
McDaniel HS Russell Millage rmillage@pps.net 3/7/2025
McKay HS Kyley McCrae mccrae_kyley@salkeiz.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
McLoughlin HS Vincent Roff roffvince@yahoo.com 6/7/2025
McLoughlin HS Jared Manning jmmanningll@outlook.com 6/7/2025
Molalla HS Jason Ritter nehusker34@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Molalla HS Sean McElhaney sean.mcelhaney@molallariv.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Molalla HS Jason Prosser jasonprosser2009@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Molalla HS Ray Williams rkwilliams2323@gmail.com 3/7/2025

As of August 16, 2025




Player Safety Coaches 2025

Mollala HS Albert Christensen alsfamof5@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Monroe HS Chad Smith chadsmith77 @gmail.com 3/7/2025
Mountain View HS Shawn Morris shawnmichaelmorris@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Mountainside HS Trey Lowe treylowe4@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Myrtle Point HS Jamil Wynn jwynn@mpsd.k12.or.us 5/17/2025
Nelson HSI Grant Watts wattsg@nclack.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Nestucca HS Tanner Mannen tmannengetmoney@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Nestucca HS Michael Ward osmojol@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Newberg HS Kris Thomas kt3424@gmail.com 3/7/2025
North Marion HS Tom Austen 2tkausten@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Nyssa HS Jose Sanchaez jsanchez705@hotmail.com 6/7/2025
Oakridge HS Mark Mark mosborn121@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Oakridge HS John Taylor jitaylor6.11@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Oakridge HS David Tipton david.tipton@oakridge.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Parkrose HS Paris Penn paris_penn@parkrose.k12.or.us 5/17/2025
Parkrose HS Marcus McCauley marcus.mccauley503@gmail.com 5/17/2025
Pendleton HS Erik Davis edavis@pendletonsd.org 3/7/2025
Phoenix HS Eric Sullivan EGSullivan1983@gmail.com 7/12/2025
Redmond HS Kyle Lavender kyle.lavender@redmondschools.org 5/17/2025
Reynolds HS Bo Jones BDJones@rsd7.net 8/16/2025
Riverside HS Francis Eiiliott buck.elliott@morrowsd.org 8/16/2025
Roosevelt HS Ryan McCants ryan.k.mccants@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Roseburg HS Matt Watson mwatson@roseburg.k12.or.us 7/12/2025
Salem Academy Roger Schneider rtlzero4@yahoo.com 8/16/2025
Sandy HS Mike Kern mike@botsfordgoodfellow.com 5/17/2025
Santiam Christian HS Justin Carley carleyj@santiam.org 8/16/2025
Santiam Jr Sr HS Tyson Childress childresstyson19@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Santiam Jr./Sr. High Tyson Childress childresstyson19@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Santiam Jr./Sr. High Tyson Childress childresstyson19@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Scappoose HS Bo Highburger highburgerbo@gmail.com 5/17/2025
Seaside HS Dennis Olstedt dolstedt88@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Sheridan HS Jake Ruger jake.ruger@sheridan.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Sherwood HS Mark Gribble mgribble@sherwood.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Sherwood HS Stacie Cannon stacie.cannon@sherwoodyouthfootball.com 8/16/2025
Silverton HS Mike Davenport michaeldavenport35@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Silverton HS Dan Lever lever_dan@silverfalls.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Silverton HS Eric Anderson anderson_eric@silverfalls.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Sisters HS Jim Gurnay michaeldavenport35@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Siuslaw HS Devin Bunch dbunch65@gmail.com 8/16/2025
South Eugene HS Gregory Kilgore one.ntwizard@gmail.com 7/12/2025
South Wasco County HS |Michael Carter carterm2@eou.edu 6/7/2025
Southridge HS Aaron Tanabe aaron.tanabe@gmail.com 5/17/2025
Springfield HS Paul Kasperek paul.kasperek@springfield.k12.or.us 7/12/2025
Springfield HS Kamerun Smith kamerunsmith@gmail.com 7/12/2025
Springfield HS Nicolas Price (Ah Sam) ahsam32@gmail.com 7/12/2025
St. Helens Nic Shular nics@sthelens.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Stanfield HS Ruben Harris rfharris3221@gmail.com 6/7/2025
Stayton HS Bill Anderson andersonbray@yahoo.com 3/7/2025
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Stayton HS Randy Nyquist randy.nyquist@nsantiam.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
Stayton HS Daniel Carlgren dancarlgren50@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Summit HS Scott Clements coach.clements89@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Summit HS Corben Hyatt coachchyatt@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Summit HS Joseph Vieau jvieau60@gmail.com 5/17/2025
Sutherlin HS Bret Prock bprock@sutherlin.k12.or.us 7/12/2025
The Dalles HS Nate Timmons timmonsn@nwasco.k12.or.us 6/7/2025
Tigard HS Matt Caruso coachmattcaruso@gmail.com 5/17/2025
Triangle Lake Derek Pennel dtpennel@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Triangle Lake HS Derek Pennel dtpennel@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Tualatin HS Dom Ferraro coachferraro77 @gmail.com 3/7/2025
Umatilla HS John Williams williamsj@umatillasd.org 6/7/2025
Vernonia HS Douglas Bilodeau coachbilodeau30@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Wallowa HS Bill Robb billrobb1995@gmail.com 8/16/2025
Warrenton HS Travis Freeman freeman.travis@warrentonk12.org 8/16/2025
West Albany HS Garry Barnes thuggybearcares@gmail.com 3/7/2025
West Linn HS Jon Eagle eaglej@wlwv.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
West Salem HS Chris Vandiver vandiverchris39@yahoo.com 8/16/2025
Weston-McEwen HS Nathane Fuller goteamfuller@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Wheeler HS Kayne Pedrick kpedrick@fossil.k12.or.us 3/7/2025
Wheeler HS Arcadius St. Laurent mrssaint10@gmail.com 3/7/2025
Willamette HS Matt Mclntosh mcintoshmatt81@gmail.com 7/12/2025
Willamina HS Scott Nelson scott.nelson@willamina.k12.or.us 8/16/2025
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